
Penn St. (21-4-0, 15-1-0) -vs- Syracuse (12-13-3, 8-8-2)
01/17/2026 at Syracuse, New York

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/17/2026
Start: 03:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 167
Location: Syracuse, New York
Officials: Referee: Christopher Foote; Referee: Nathaniel Shemo;
Linesman: Craig Bryzyski; Linesman: Timothy Waters

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Penn St. 2 1 0 3
Syracuse 1 1 0 2

PSU: Janecke, Tessa (2); Outwater, Grace (1)
SYR: D'Arcy, Maya (1); Kinsler, Jackson (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type PSU SYR
1st 03:13 SYR Kinsler, Jackson Unassisted EV, FG, UA 0 1
1st 05:50 PSU Outwater, Grace Keller, Mikah, Butze, Kendall EV 1 1
1st 11:51 PSU Janecke, Tessa Keller, Mikah PP 2 1
2nd 05:44 SYR D'Arcy, Maya Wiegand, Celia, Gnade, Emma PP 2 2
2nd 15:51 PSU Janecke, Tessa Unassisted EV, UA, GW 3 2

Penn St. Power Plays Syracuse Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:28 11:51 00:23 1 1 PPG
2nd 08:35 10:35 02:00 6 0 --
3rd 09:22 11:22 02:00 0 0 --

04:23 7 1 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 05:14 05:44 00:30 4 0 PPG
2nd 11:36 13:36 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 02:44 04:44 02:00 0 1 --

04:30 7 1 1/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SYR Gnade, Emma 02:00 Tripping MINOR 11:28 PP
2nd PSU Tullock, Grace 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:14 PP
2nd SYR Wiegand, Celia 02:00 Holding MINOR 08:35 PP
2nd PSU Vaslet, Mya 02:00 Slashing MINOR 11:36 PP
3rd PSU Christian, Maddy 02:00 Interference MINOR 02:44 PP
3rd SYR Knoll, Heidi 02:00 Tripping MINOR 09:22 PP



Individual
Penn St. 3

Syracuse 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Tullock, Grace 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 1
7 MacDonald, Taya 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 4
8 Outwater, Grace 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 3
9 Shane, Shelby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Stecker, Leah 0 0 1 2 0 3 -1 - - 1
11 Stonehouse, Abby 0 0 3 2 1 6 0 - - 1
12 Walsh, McKenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 - 0
15 Janecke, Tessa 2 0 2 1 0 3 1 9-16 - 0
17 Butze, Kendall 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 - - 2
19 Vaslet, Mya 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 6-14 1-2 1
20 Fantin, Matilde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Hall, Nicole 0 0 2 1 1 4 1 - - 0
22 Roberts, Katelyn 0 0 3 0 2 5 1 - - 0
24 Lum, Taylor 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
25 Morrow, Sophie 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 - - 1
26 Christian, Maddy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
27 Maynard, Danica 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 1
28 Keller, Mikah 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 5-17 - 0
32 Hernick, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 DeSa, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
45 Campbell, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 3 17 12 8 37 5 28-57 3-6 15

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Costabile, Stella 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-3 - 2
3 Gnade, Emma 0 1 0 3 0 3 -1 10-19 1-2 1
5 Hirsh, Jamison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 D'Arcy, Maya 1 0 0 4 1 5 -1 - - 1
8 Fiala, Jocelyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Wiegand, Celia 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 - 1-2 4
10 Cheung, Jessica 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 - - 1
13 Todd, Mik 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1 - 1
14 Blouin, Jordan 0 0 1 2 0 3 -1 - - 0
15 Gendron, Sami 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 5
16 Kinsler, Jackson 1 0 3 4 2 9 1 - - 2
17 Trudeau, Haley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 McLeod, Rylee 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-9 - 1
20 Leitner, Laura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Tervonen, Nea 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 13-20 - 1
22 Hallett, Charlotte 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
24 Walsh, Rachel 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 5
25 Williment, Makenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 - 2
26 Armstrong, Peyton 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
27 Knoll, Heidi 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 - 1-2 0
28 Ng, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Gould, Bella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Drabyk, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Paquin, MaÏka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 2 5 21 7 33 -5 29-57 3-6 26

Penn St. Goalkeeping Syracuse Goalkeeping



Penn St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

45 Campbell, Madison W 60:00 2 0 4 20 7 31
32 Hernick, Lauren 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 DeSa, Katie 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 4 20 7 31

Syracuse Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Drabyk, Ava L 59:10 3 0 15 11 8 34
29 Gould, Bella 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Paquin, MaÏka 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:50 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 15 11 8 34

Penn St. Faceoffs Syracuse Faceoffs

# Player W L
15 Janecke, Tessa 9 7
19 Vaslet, Mya 6 8
28 Keller, Mikah 5 12
22 Roberts, Katelyn 3 0
12 Walsh, McKenna 2 2
26 Christian, Maddy 2 0
21 Hall, Nicole 1 0

Totals 28 29

# Player W L
21 Tervonen, Nea 13 7
3 Gnade, Emma 10 9
19 McLeod, Rylee 4 5
2 Costabile, Stella 1 2
26 Armstrong, Peyton 1 0
13 Todd, Mik 0 1
25 Williment, Makenna 0 4

Totals 29 28



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Campbell, Madison at goalie for PSU.
0-0 [00:00] Drabyk, Ava at goalie for SYR.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Gnade, Emma won by SYR.
0-0 [00:52] Shot by SYR Blouin, Jordan MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
0-0 [00:54] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Tervonen, Nea won by PSU.
0-0 [01:00] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
0-0 [01:08] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
0-0 [01:18] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
0-0 [02:17] Shot by SYR Gnade, Emma WIDE.
0-0 [02:33] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya BLOCKED by Wiegand, Celia.
0-0 [02:34] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Williment, Makenna won by PSU.
0-0 [02:37] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy BLOCKED by Walsh, Rachel.
0-0 [03:13] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson BLOCKED by Tullock, Grace.

0-0

[03:13] GOAL by Syracuse Kinsler, Jackson (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, UNASSISTED), On ice for SYR: Kinsler, Jackson;
Tervonen, Nea; Knoll, Heidi; Gendron, Sami; Cheung, Jessica, On ice for PSU: Outwater, Grace; Christian, Maddy; Keller,
Mikah; Tullock, Grace; Stecker, Leah, goal number 5 for season.
Penn St. 0, Syracuse 1

0-1 [03:13] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
0-1 [05:04] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
0-1 [05:12] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Gnade, Emma won by SYR.
0-1 [05:26] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Gnade, Emma won by SYR.
0-1 [05:44] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah WIDE.

0-1

[05:50] GOAL by Penn St. Outwater, Grace (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Keller, Mikah and Butze, Kendall, On ice for PSU:
Outwater, Grace; Keller, Mikah; Butze, Kendall; Christian, Maddy; Morrow, Sophie, On ice for SYR: Blouin, Jordan; Walsh,
Rachel; Gnade, Emma; Gendron, Sami; Armstrong, Peyton, goal number 15 for season.
Penn St. 1, Syracuse 1

1-1 [05:50] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Tervonen, Nea won by PSU.
1-1 [06:02] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn WIDE.
1-1 [06:36] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson WIDE.
1-1 [07:07] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
1-1 [07:43] Shot by SYR Gendron, Sami WIDE.
1-1 [08:13] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace BLOCKED by Williment, Makenna.
1-1 [08:23] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
1-1 [08:52] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
1-1 [09:05] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
1-1 [09:05] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa WIDE.
1-1 [09:05] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
1-1 [09:28] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
1-1 [09:31] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya BLOCKED by Outwater, Grace.
1-1 [09:48] Shot by PSU Tullock, Grace MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
1-1 [10:19] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa BLOCKED by Gendron, Sami.
1-1 [10:29] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa HIT PIPE.
1-1 [10:45] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn WIDE.
1-1 [11:12] Shot by SYR Blouin, Jordan WIDE.
1-1 [11:28] Timeout Media.
1-1 [11:28] Penalty on Gnade, Emma SYR 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-1 [11:28] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
1-1 PP PSU [11:28] Start power play for PSU.
1-1 PP PSU [11:38] Shot by SYR Hallett, Charlotte MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.

1-1 PP PSU

[11:51] GOAL by Penn St. Janecke, Tessa (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Keller, Mikah and , , On ice for PSU: Janecke, Tessa;
Keller, Mikah; Roberts, Katelyn; Butze, Kendall; Stonehouse, Abby, On ice for SYR: Kinsler, Jackson; Tervonen, Nea; Hallett,
Charlotte; Gendron, Sami, goal number 15 for season.
Penn St. 2, Syracuse 1

2-1 PP PSU [11:51] Gnade, Emma (SYR) penalty complete.
2-1 PP PSU [11:51] End power play for PSU.
2-1 [11:51] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Williment, Makenna won by PSU.
2-1 [12:33] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole BLOCKED by Cheung, Jessica.
2-1 [12:50] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson WIDE.



2-1 [12:55] Shot by SYR Tervonen, Nea WIDE.
2-1 [13:30] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica BLOCKED by Wiegand, Celia.
2-1 [13:54] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace BLOCKED by Tervonen, Nea.
2-1 [14:06] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Gnade, Emma won by PSU.
2-1 [14:35] Shot by PSU Tullock, Grace BLOCKED by Walsh, Rachel.
2-1 [14:51] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-1 [14:51] Faceoff Walsh, McKenna vs McLeod, Rylee won by SYR.
2-1 [16:07] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy HIT PIPE.
2-1 [16:46] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall BLOCKED by Costabile, Stella.
2-1 [16:55] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-1 [17:21] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa BLOCKED by D'Arcy, Maya.
2-1 [17:30] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa HIT PIPE.
2-1 [17:33] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-1 [17:35] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-1 [17:35] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Gnade, Emma won by PSU.
2-1 [17:42] Shot by PSU Stecker, Leah MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-1 [17:44] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-1 [17:44] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Gnade, Emma won by SYR.
2-1 [18:03] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Gnade, Emma won by SYR.
2-1 [18:17] Shot by PSU MacDonald, Taya MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-1 [18:18] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
2-1 [18:25] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah WIDE.
2-1 [18:40] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica BLOCKED by Gendron, Sami.
2-1 [19:45] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-1 [19:58] Shot by PSU Tullock, Grace BLOCKED by Todd, Mik.
2-1 [20:00] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

2-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
2-1 [00:00] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Gnade, Emma won by PSU.
2-1 [00:15] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Tervonen, Nea won by PSU.
2-1 [00:42] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-1 [00:42] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Todd, Mik won by PSU.
2-1 [01:18] Shot by SYR McLeod, Rylee WIDE.
2-1 [01:43] Shot by SYR Gnade, Emma MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-1 [01:49] Shot by SYR Gnade, Emma MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-1 [02:15] Faceoff Hall, Nicole vs Williment, Makenna won by PSU.
2-1 [02:30] Shot by PSU Stecker, Leah MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-1 [02:30] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Williment, Makenna won by PSU.
2-1 [02:38] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-1 [02:41] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
2-1 [03:20] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-1 [03:22] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs McLeod, Rylee won by SYR.
2-1 [03:24] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya WIDE.
2-1 [03:52] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Gnade, Emma won by SYR.
2-1 [03:55] Shot by SYR Walsh, Rachel BLOCKED by Outwater, Grace.
2-1 [04:13] Shot by SYR Blouin, Jordan WIDE.
2-1 [04:26] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-1 [04:32] Shot by SYR Blouin, Jordan WIDE.
2-1 [04:57] Shot by SYR Tervonen, Nea BLOCKED by Stecker, Leah.
2-1 [05:14] Penalty on Tullock, Grace PSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-1 PP SYR [05:14] Start power play for SYR.
2-1 PP SYR [05:14] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Gnade, Emma won by SYR.
2-1 PP SYR [05:24] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-1 PP SYR [05:27] Shot by SYR Knoll, Heidi MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-1 PP SYR [05:36] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya BLOCKED by MacDonald, Taya.
2-1 PP SYR [05:40] Shot by SYR Wiegand, Celia MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.

2-1 PP SYR

[05:44] GOAL by Syracuse D'Arcy, Maya (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Wiegand, Celia and Gnade, Emma, On ice for SYR: D'Arcy,
Maya; Wiegand, Celia; Gnade, Emma; Knoll, Heidi; Armstrong, Peyton, On ice for PSU: Hall, Nicole; Vaslet, Mya; Maynard,
Danica; MacDonald, Taya, goal number 1 for season.
Penn St. 2, Syracuse 2

2-2 PP SYR [05:44] Tullock, Grace (PSU) penalty complete.



2-2 PP SYR [05:44] End power play for SYR.
2-2 [05:44] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
2-2 [05:52] Shot by SYR Gendron, Sami MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-2 [06:03] Shot by SYR Walsh, Rachel BLOCKED by Outwater, Grace.
2-2 [06:24] Shot by PSU Tullock, Grace WIDE.
2-2 [07:26] Shot by PSU Lum, Taylor MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-2 [07:48] Shot by SYR Cheung, Jessica MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-2 [07:49] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Armstrong, Peyton won by SYR.
2-2 [07:51] Shot by SYR Wiegand, Celia BLOCKED by Butze, Kendall.
2-2 [07:58] Shot by SYR Wiegand, Celia BLOCKED by Morrow, Sophie.
2-2 [08:35] Penalty on Wiegand, Celia SYR 2 minutes for Holding.
2-2 [08:35] Faceoff Christian, Maddy vs Costabile, Stella won by PSU.
2-2 PP PSU [08:35] Start power play for PSU.
2-2 PP PSU [08:46] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-2 PP PSU [08:47] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-2 PP PSU [08:47] Faceoff Christian, Maddy vs Tervonen, Nea won by PSU.
2-2 PP PSU [09:01] Shot by PSU Stecker, Leah MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-2 PP PSU [09:08] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie BLOCKED by Walsh, Rachel.
2-2 PP PSU [09:37] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-2 PP PSU [09:39] Faceoff Roberts, Katelyn vs Costabile, Stella won by PSU.
2-2 PP PSU [10:06] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall BLOCKED by Costabile, Stella.
2-2 PP PSU [10:21] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa HIT PIPE.
2-2 PP PSU [10:24] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-2 PP PSU [10:27] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-2 PP PSU [10:30] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall WIDE.
2-2 PP PSU [10:35] Wiegand, Celia (SYR) penalty complete.
2-2 PP PSU [10:35] End power play for PSU.
2-2 [10:47] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn BLOCKED by Gendron, Sami.
2-2 [10:47] Timeout Media.
2-2 [10:47] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs McLeod, Rylee won by PSU.
2-2 [11:32] Shot by PSU Tullock, Grace BLOCKED by Williment, Makenna.
2-2 [11:32] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-2 [11:36] Penalty on Vaslet, Mya PSU 2 minutes for Slashing.
2-2 PP SYR [11:36] Start power play for SYR.
2-2 PP SYR [11:36] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Gnade, Emma won by SYR.
2-2 PP SYR [11:43] Shot by SYR Gnade, Emma BLOCKED by Stonehouse, Abby.
2-2 PP SYR [12:05] Shot by SYR Knoll, Heidi MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-2 PP SYR [12:21] Shot by SYR Knoll, Heidi MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-2 PP SYR [12:39] Shot by SYR Gnade, Emma WIDE.
2-2 PP SYR [12:42] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson WIDE.
2-2 PP SYR [12:55] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya WIDE.
2-2 PP SYR [13:10] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-2 PP SYR [13:36] Vaslet, Mya (PSU) penalty complete.
2-2 PP SYR [13:36] End power play for SYR.
2-2 [13:40] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
2-2 [13:51] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
2-2 [15:13] Faceoff Walsh, McKenna vs Gnade, Emma won by PSU.
2-2 [15:22] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs McLeod, Rylee won by PSU.

2-2

[15:51] GOAL by Penn St. Janecke, Tessa (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED, GAME WINNING GOAL), On ice for PSU: Janecke,
Tessa; Morrow, Sophie; Butze, Kendall; Hall, Nicole; Roberts, Katelyn, On ice for SYR: Hallett, Charlotte; Wiegand, Celia;
McLeod, Rylee; D'Arcy, Maya; Knoll, Heidi, goal number 16 for season.
Penn St. 3, Syracuse 2

3-2 [15:51] Faceoff Walsh, McKenna vs Gnade, Emma won by SYR.
3-2 [16:23] Shot by SYR Gnade, Emma MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [16:25] Shot by SYR Blouin, Jordan MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [16:30] Shot by SYR Blouin, Jordan WIDE.
3-2 [16:34] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya BLOCKED by MacDonald, Taya.
3-2 [16:39] Shot by SYR Cheung, Jessica MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [16:42] Shot by SYR Blouin, Jordan MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [16:45] Shot by SYR Gnade, Emma BLOCKED by MacDonald, Taya.
3-2 [16:53] Shot by SYR Armstrong, Peyton WIDE.
3-2 [16:58] Shot by SYR Cheung, Jessica MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [16:58] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.



3-2 [17:13] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy WIDE.
3-2 [17:33] Faceoff Roberts, Katelyn vs Tervonen, Nea won by PSU.
3-2 [17:38] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall BLOCKED by Kinsler, Jackson.
3-2 [17:52] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
3-2 [18:21] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [18:27] Shot by SYR Williment, Makenna WIDE.
3-2 [18:42] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn BLOCKED by Walsh, Rachel.
3-2 [18:59] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica BLOCKED by McLeod, Rylee.
3-2 [19:23] Shot by PSU Tullock, Grace BLOCKED by Wiegand, Celia.
3-2 [19:59] Shot by SYR Gendron, Sami WIDE.
3-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

3-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
3-2 [00:00] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Gnade, Emma won by PSU.
3-2 [00:11] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Gnade, Emma won by SYR.
3-2 [00:16] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya BLOCKED by Maynard, Danica.
3-2 [00:59] Shot by SYR Tervonen, Nea MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [01:18] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [01:20] Shot by SYR Costabile, Stella MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [01:22] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs McLeod, Rylee won by PSU.
3-2 [01:30] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
3-2 [02:14] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Gnade, Emma won by PSU.
3-2 [02:22] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie BLOCKED by Gnade, Emma.
3-2 [02:39] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
3-2 [02:44] Penalty on Christian, Maddy PSU 2 minutes for Interference.
3-2 PP SYR [02:44] Start power play for SYR.
3-2 PP SYR [02:44] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Gnade, Emma won by PSU.
3-2 PP SYR [03:43] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
3-2 PP SYR [04:13] Shot by SYR Walsh, Rachel BLOCKED by Vaslet, Mya.
3-2 PP SYR [04:44] Christian, Maddy (PSU) penalty complete.
3-2 PP SYR [04:44] End power play for SYR.
3-2 [05:58] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Gnade, Emma won by PSU.
3-2 [06:24] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
3-2 [06:25] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs McLeod, Rylee won by SYR.
3-2 [06:56] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya BLOCKED by Butze, Kendall.
3-2 [07:20] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
3-2 [07:29] Shot by SYR Kinsler, Jackson MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [07:29] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs Costabile, Stella won by SYR.
3-2 [07:58] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Tervonen, Nea won by PSU.
3-2 [08:30] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall BLOCKED by Kinsler, Jackson.
3-2 [08:48] Shot by SYR Todd, Mik MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [09:20] Faceoff Walsh, McKenna vs McLeod, Rylee won by PSU.
3-2 [09:22] Penalty on Knoll, Heidi SYR 2 minutes for Tripping.
3-2 PP PSU [09:22] Start power play for PSU.
3-2 PP PSU [09:22] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
3-2 PP PSU [09:49] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn WIDE.
3-2 PP PSU [11:09] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie BLOCKED by Wiegand, Celia.
3-2 PP PSU [11:22] Knoll, Heidi (SYR) penalty complete.
3-2 PP PSU [11:22] End power play for PSU.
3-2 [11:28] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica BLOCKED by Gendron, Sami.
3-2 [12:16] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall WIDE.
3-2 [12:29] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall BLOCKED by Walsh, Rachel.
3-2 [13:06] Timeout Media.
3-2 [13:06] Faceoff Roberts, Katelyn vs McLeod, Rylee won by PSU.
3-2 [13:44] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy HIT PIPE.
3-2 [14:25] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Gnade, Emma won by PSU.
3-2 [15:13] Shot by SYR Wiegand, Celia WIDE.
3-2 [15:48] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn WIDE.
3-2 [16:34] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy BLOCKED by Gendron, Sami.
3-2 [16:34] Faceoff Keller, Mikah vs McLeod, Rylee won by SYR.
3-2 [17:05] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
3-2 [17:05] Faceoff Vaslet, Mya vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.



3-2 [18:15] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
3-2 [18:28] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn MISSED, save Drabyk, Ava.
3-2 [19:10] EMPTY NET at goalie for SYR.
3-2 [19:21] Timeout PSU.
3-2 [19:21] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Tervonen, Nea won by SYR.
3-2 [19:27] Shot by SYR Knoll, Heidi MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [19:44] Shot by SYR Tervonen, Nea BLOCKED by MacDonald, Taya.
3-2 [19:59] Timeout SYR.
3-2 [19:59] Faceoff Janecke, Tessa vs Tervonen, Nea won by PSU.
3-2 [20:00] Shot by SYR D'Arcy, Maya MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
3-2 [20:00] End of period.


